

No. _____

**In The
Supreme Court of the United States**

MICHAEL MARCAVAGE,
Petitioner,

v.

BOROUGH OF LANSDOWNE, PENNSYLVANIA
AND
MICHAEL J. JOZWIAK, BOROUGH CODE OFFICER,
Respondents.

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Third Circuit

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

Mark E. Jakubik
JAKUBIK LAW FIRM
7715 Crittenden Street
Suite 350
Philadelphia, PA 19118
(215) 242-4756

John W. Whitehead
Rita M. Dunaway
(Counsel of Record)
Douglas R. McKusick
THE RUTHERFORD INSTITUTE
1440 Sachem Place
Charlottesville, VA 22901
(434) 978-3888
Rita@rutherford.org

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING	ii
RULE 29.6 NOTATION	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	v
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI	1
OPINIONS AND ORDERS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION	1
CONSTITUTIONAL AND STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED	2
CONCISE STATEMENT OF THE CASE	4
A. Factual History... ..	4
B. Proceedings Below	6
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	9
I. The court of appeals has decided an important constitutional question that has not been, but should be, decided by this Court: whether a municipality may require a citizen to waive his Fourth Amendment right to be free from warrantless administrative searches as a condition of his ability to collect rents.	9
II. The decision below undermines this Court’s rulings in <i>Camara</i> and <i>See v.</i> <i>City of Seattle</i> and dramatically extends this Court’s holding in <i>Wyman v. James</i> in a way that erodes Fourth Amendment protections for the sanctity of citizens’ homes.	11

III. The court below has decided an important constitutional question that has not been, but should be decided by this Court: whether the posting of a notice forbidding a homeowner from occupying his property constitutes a Fourth Amendment “seizure.”15

CONCLUSION18

APPENDIX TABLE OF CONTENTS

Opinion of the Third Circuit, 2012 WL 3218520 (3d Cir. 2012), filed Aug. 9, 2012.....1a

Decision of the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania, 826 F. Supp.2d 732 (E.D. Pa. 2011), filed Oct. 19, 2011.....19a

Judgment of the United States Court of Appeals for the Third Circuit, dated Aug. 9, 2012.....52a

Order of the United States District Court for the Eastern District of Pennsylvania, dated Oct. 19, 2011.....54a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Barron v. Burnside</i> , 121 U.S. 186 (1887).....	9
<i>Brooks v. Saucedo</i> , 85 F.Supp.2d 1115 (D. Kan. 2000)	17
<i>Califano v. Aznavorian</i> , 439 U.S. 170 (1978)	11
<i>California v. Hodari D.</i> , 499 U.S. 621 (1991).....	16
<i>Camara v. Municipal Court of San Francisco</i> , 387 U.S. 523 (1967).....	passim
<i>Connecticut v. Doehr</i> , 501 U.S. 1 (1991).....	14
<i>Connick v. Myers</i> , 461 U.S. 138 (1983).....	10
<i>Currier v. City of Pasadena</i> , 48 Cal. App.3d 810, 815 (Cal. Ct. App. 1975).....	15
<i>Florida v. Bostick</i> , 501 U.S. 429 (1991).....	16
<i>Platteville Area Apartment Ass'n v. City of Platteville</i> , 179 F.3d 574 (7th Cir. 1999)	14
<i>Presley v. City of Charlottesville</i> , 464 F.3d 480 (4th Cir. 2006).....	17
<i>See v. City of Seattle</i> , 387 U.S. 541 (1967).....	11, 12
<i>Sellhorst v. Stine</i> , 2010 WL 2572045 (E.D. Tenn. 2010)	16

<i>Silverman v. United States</i> , 365 U.S. 505 (1961).....	15
<i>Simmons v. United States</i> , 390 U.S. 377 (1968)	11
<i>Skinner v. Railway Labor Executives' Assoc.</i> , 489 U.S. 602, 614 (1989).....	7
<i>Sokolov v. Village of Freeport</i> , 420 N.E.2d 55 (N.Y. 1981)	15
<i>Soldal v. Cook County, Illinois</i> , 506 U.S. 56 (1992).....	15, 17
<i>Thomas v. Cohen</i> , 304 F.3d 563 (6 th Cir. 2002).....	16
<i>U.S. v. James Daniel Good Real Property</i> , 510 U.S. 43 (1993).....	17
<i>United States Civil Serv. Comm'n v. National Ass'n of Letter Carriers</i> , 413 U.S. 548 (1973).....	11
<i>United States v. Chicago, M. St. P. & P. R. Co.</i> , 282 U.S. 311 (1931).....	9
<i>United States v. Jacobsen</i> , 466 U.S. 109 (1984)	15
<i>United States v. James Daniel Good Real Prop.</i> , 510 U.S. 43 (1993).....	14
<i>Wilson v. City of Cincinnati</i> ; 346 N.E.2d 666 (Ohio 1976)	15
<i>Woll v. County of Lake</i> , 582 F.Supp.2d 1225 (N.D. Cal. 2008)	17

Wyman v. James, 400 U.S. 309 (1971) passim

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 13316

28 U.S.C. §1254(1).....1

Lansdowne Code § 265-10(E).....4

Lansdowne Code § 265-4..... passim

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Kathleen M. Sullivan, *Unconstitutional Conditions*,
102 Harv.L.Rev. 1415 (1989).....9

Richard A. Epstein, *Foreward: Unconstitutional
Conditions, State Power, and the Limits of Consent,
The Supreme Court Term 1987*, 102 Harv.L.Rev. 5
(1988).....9, 10

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. amend. IV..... passim

U.S. Const. amend. XIV2, 8
